

C.A.No. 1364 OF 1999
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1364 OF 1999

ASHARAFI SINGH

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

KAPILDEO RAI AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 05/10/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that necessary application to bring on record the LRs . of the deceased respondent No.1, along with an application for condonation of delay in makin g the substitution application, and to set aside the abatement have been filed on 23.9.2004. Office to verify it. If such applications are filed, the same may be listed.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)