

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1364 OF 1999

ASHARAFI SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAPILDEO RAI(DEAD) AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement

and with office report )

Date: 13/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

By Order dt.07.12.2004, this Court issued notice on Interlocutory Application Nos.2-4 of

2004 and dasti service, in addition, was also permitted. It is seen from the Office Report that service

has been effected by dasti on all the legal heirs who refused to accept the notice. It is also seen from

the Office Report that dasti service was effected in presence of the witnesses who have also put their

signature on the same. An Affidavit of Service was also filed. In view of the Office Report, the service

is complete. I.A.Nos.2-4 are ordered as prayed for. Now, the appellant seeks permission to take steps

to amend the cause-title and also to file amended memo of cause-title. Permission is granted.

Now, Mr.Vivek Singh, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the first

respondent who died recently and his Lrs. are to be brought on record in I.A.Nos.2-4. Learned counsel

undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of legal heirs of the deceased first respondent.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master